IPEDS Data Center

George T Baker Aviation School

UnitID 134307

OPEID 03079800

Address 3275 NW 42nd Ave, Miami, FL, 33142
Web www.bakeraviation.edu/

Address

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector: Public, 2-year

Not applicable, not in Carnegie universe (not accredited or nondegree-granting)
Suburb: Large

Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Not applicable

Carnegie Classification:
Campus Setting:

Title IV Institution:
Religious Affiliation:
On Campus Housing: No
Total dormitory capacity: 0
Endowment: 0
Endowment Per FTE: 0

Awards Offered

One but less than two years certificate

Two but less than 4 years certificate

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2008]

Tuition and Fees

State appropriations

Local appropriations

Government Grants and Contracts

Other Core Revenues

Core Expenses, FY [2008]

Instruction
Research

Public Service
Academic Support
Student Service
Institution Support

Other Core Expenses

Total
420,158
0
5,022,482
495,657
262,232

Total
2,628,752
0
0
879,336
378,242
118,111
236,777

Percent Distribution
6.78%

0%

81%

7.99%

4.23%

Percent Distribution
61.98%

0%

0%

20.73%

8.92%

2.78%

5.58%

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2008

Primarily instruction
Instruction/research/public service
Primarily research

Primarily public service, and Contracts

Full time
31

0

0

0

Part time

0

0
0
0

Per FTE Enroliment
2,296

0

27,445

2,709

1,433

Per FTE Enroliment
14,365

0

0

4,805

2,067

645

1,294



Executive/administrative/managerial
Other professional (support/service)
Graduate assistants

Technical and paraprofessionals
Clerical and secreterial

Skilled crafts

Service/maintenance
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Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2008

With faculty status
With tenure

On tenure track
Not on tenure track

Without faculty status

Total
n/a

n/a
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Student Financial Aid

Year 2008

Type of Aid

Federal grant aid
State/local grant aid
Institutional grant aid

Loan

Percentage Receiving Aid
65%

13%

14%

0%

Average Amount of Aid Received
2,220

570

1,677

Enrollment

Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2008

Total enrollment
Undergraduate
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking

Graduate
Fall Enrollment: Fall 2008

Total student enroliment
Men

Women

White/White non-Hispanic

Black non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Asian/Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native
Two or more races total
Race/ethnicity Unknown
Non-resident alien

Undergraduate student enrolilment
Men

Women

White non-Hispanic

Black non-Hispanic

Part-time
332

332

45

Part-time

Full-time

Full-time

Total
422
422

Total



Total student enroliment

Hispanic

Asian/Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native
Two or more races total
Race/ethnicity Unknown

Non-resident alien

Degree/Certificate Seeking
First-time
Transfer-In
Other Continuing
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking

12-Month Enroliment: 2008

Unduplicated Count

Men

Women

White non-Hispanic

Black non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Asian/Pacific Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native
Race/ethnicity Unknown

Non-resident alien

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates
Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2008

Full-time students

Part-time students

Graduation Rates

Part-time

199

247

183

Undergraduate

529

100
100

Full-time

188

235

147

Graduate

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates

Overall graduate rate: 83%

Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2008

Men

Women

White, non-Hispanic

Black, non-Hispanic

Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian or Alaska Native
Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

100
0
100
75
83

100

Total

387

482
152

330

First-Professional

Total

Award/Degree Conferred

By gender, 2008

By gender

Below

Certificate

Above

Associate's

Bachelor's

Master's



By gender Certificate Associate's Bachelor's Master's
Below Above

Men 77 0 0
Women 2 0 0
By Race/Ethnicity

White non-Hispanic 5 0 0
Black non-Hispanic 13 0 0
Hispanic 61 0 0
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0
Race/ethnicity Unknown 0 0 0
Non-resident alien 0 0 0



