National Center for Education Statistics

IPEDS Data Center

George T Baker Aviation School

UnitID	134307
OPEID	03079800
Address	3275 NW 42nd Ave, Miami, FL, 33142
Web Address	www.bakeraviation.edu/

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector:	Public, 2-year
Carnegie Classification:	Not applicable, not in Carnegie universe (not accredited or nondegree-granting)
Campus Setting:	Suburb: Large
Title IV Institution:	Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Religious Affiliation:	Not applicable
On Campus Housing:	No
Total dormitory capacity:	0
Endowment:	0
Endowment Per FTE:	0

Awards Offered

One but less than two years certificate Two but less than 4 years certificate

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2008]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Tuition and Fees	420,158	6.78%	2,296
State appropriations	0	0%	0
Local appropriations	5,022,482	81%	27,445
Government Grants and Contracts	495,657	7.99%	2,709
Other Core Revenues	262,232	4.23%	1,433

Core Expenses, FY [2008]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Instruction	2,628,752	61.98%	14,365
Research	0	0%	0
Public Service	0	0%	0
Academic Support	879,336	20.73%	4,805
Student Service	378,242	8.92%	2,067
Institution Support	118,111	2.78%	645
Other Core Expenses	236,777	5.58%	1,294

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2008

	Full time	Part time	Total	
Primarily instruction	31	0	31	
Instruction/research/public service	0	0	0	
Primarily research	0	0	0	
Primarily public service, and Contracts	0	0	0	

Executive/administrative/managerial	4	0	4
Other professional (support/service)	5	0	5
Graduate assistants	0	0	0
Technical and paraprofessionals	0	0	0
Clerical and secreterial	9	0	9
Skilled crafts	1	0	1
Service/maintenance	7	0	7

Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2008

Total
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
31

Student Financial Aid

Year 2008

Type of Aid	Percentage Receiving Aid	Average Amount of Aid Received
Federal grant aid	65%	2,220
State/local grant aid	13%	570
Institutional grant aid	14%	1,677
Loan	0%	

Enrollment

Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2008

	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Total enrollment	332	90	422
Undergraduate	332	90	422
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking	45	24	69
Graduate	0	0	0

Fall Enrollment: Fall 2008

Total student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total	
Men	235	226	461	
Women	12	9	21	
White/White non-Hispanic	13	18	31	
Black non-Hispanic	31	28	59	
Hispanic	199	188	387	
Asian/Pacific Islander	2	0	2	
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	
Two or more races total				
Race/ethnicity Unknown	2	1	3	
Non-resident alien	0	0	0	
Undergraduate student enrollment				
Men	235	226	461	
Women	12	9	21	
White non-Hispanic	13	18	31	
Black non-Hispanic	31	28	59	

Total student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Hispanic	199	188	387
Asian/Pacific Islander	2	0	2
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Two or more races total			
Race/ethnicity Unknown	2	1	3
Non-resident alien	0	0	0
Degree/Certificate Seeking	247	235	482
First-time	64	88	152
Transfer-In			
Other Continuing	183	147	330
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking			

12-Month Enrollment: 2008

Unduplicated Count	Undergraduate	Graduate	First-Professional	Total
Men	529			529
Women	19			19
White non-Hispanic	35			35
Black non-Hispanic	73			73
Hispanic	422			422
Asian/Pacific Islander	8			8
American Indian or Alaska Native				
Race/ethnicity Unknown	10			10
Non-resident alien	0			0

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2008	
Full time students	100

Dart time students 100	Full-time students	100
	Part-time students	100

Graduation Rates

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-see Overall graduate rate: 83%	king undergraduates	
Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program co	ompletion: 2008	
Men	100	
Women	0	
White, non-Hispanic	100	
Black, non-Hispanic	75	
Hispanic	83	
Asian or Pacific Islander		
American Indian or Alaska Native		
Race/ethnicity unknown	100	
Nonresident alien		

Award/Degree Conferred

By gender, 2008

	Certificate		Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's
Bel	ow	Above			
		Above			

By gender	Certificate		Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's
	Below	Above			
Men	77	0	0	0	0
Women	2	0	0	0	0
By Race/Ethnicity					
White non-Hispanic	5	0	0	0	0
Black non-Hispanic	13	0	0	0	0
Hispanic	61	0	0	0	0
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0
Race/ethnicity Unknown	0	0	0	0	0
Non-resident alien	0	0	0	0	0